
Texas Longhorn Non-Haltered Show
Entry #

Junior Champion Female Christine Demaria
XC Triple Pickle 5253
Guinda, CA
Yolo County

Reserve Junior Champion Female No Entries

Senior Champion Female Sondra West-Moore
WH Overpolly Amazon 4843
Ione, CA
Amador County

Reserve Senior Champion Female Leo Omlin
Rolling O Twister 4354
Manteca, CA 
San Joaquin County

Champion Female Sondra West-Moore
WH Overpolly Amazon 4843
Ione, CA
Amador County

Reserve Champion Female Christine Demaria
XC Triple Pickle 5253
Guinda, CA
Yolo County

Champion Mature Female Leo Omlin
Rolling O Pamela 4358
Manteca, CA
San Joaquin County

Reserve Champion Mature Female Christine Demaria
XC Pumpernickle Pickle 5254
Guinda, CA
Yolo County

Champion Junior Bull Christine Demaria
XC Sitting Bull 5248
Guinda, CA
Yolo County

2019 California State Fair
 Open Beef ll

Judge: Robert Larson, Tillamook, OR
Sunday, July 28, 2019



Reserve Champion Junior Bull Christine Demaria
XC Dr Seuss 5247
Guinda, CA
Yolo County

Champion Senior Bull Sondra West-Moore
WH Gold Run 4845
Ione, CA
Amador County

Reserve Champion Senior Bull No Entries

Grand Champion Bull Sondra West-Moore
WH Gold Run 4845
Ione, CA
Amador County

Reserve Grand Champion Bull Christine Demaria
XC Sitting Bull 5248
Guinda, CA
Yolo County

Senior Champion Steer Leo Omlin
Rolling O Luke 4361
Manteca, CA
San Joaquin County

Champion Steer Leo Omlin
Rolling O Luke 4361
Manteca, CA
San Joaquin County

Premier Exhibitor Leo Omlin

Premier Breeder Leo & Jolene Omlin

Premier Sire WH Farley Red Iron



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:19 - Non Haltered Heifer, born January through February 2019

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

5253

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Pumpernickle Pickle

2/20/2019
XC Triple Pickle

CI317011*

52

BI94090*
CI288454*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:20 - Junior Champion Heifer and Reserve Junior Champion Heifer

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7563

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Pumpernickle Pickle

2/20/2019
XC Triple Pickle

CI317011*

52

BI94090*
CI288454*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:21 - Non Haltered Heifer, born September through December 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4353

Rio Tabasco Eot 9E1
Rolling O Pamela 64

11/7/2018
Rolling O Pam 98

C1316800*

98

BT182494*
C231703

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5243

KCC High Roller
XC Sarah Gardner

10/5/2018
XC Rosanne Rosannadanna

CI317005*

47

BI91811*
CI288450

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

4840

Del Charro
Allens 299/9

10/20/2018
WH Charro Touche

CI316810*

838

BAI93050*
CI263983*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Warren And Cathy Dorathy

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3 5242

KCC High Roller
Almendra Jackie's Diez

11/20/2018
XC Judy Blume

CI317009*

48

BI91811*
C212818

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

4

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:22 - Non Haltered Heifer, born May through August 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4841

Westhaven Fast Win
Shady Smiles

5/14/2018
WH Winning Smiles

CI313545*

817

BI94303*
CI305085*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Sondra West-Moore

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:23 - Non Haltered Heifer, born January through April 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4354

Rio Tabasco Eot 9E1
Rolling O Yellow Twister

1/22/2018
Rolling O Twister

C1315424*

18

BT182494*
C1298396*

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4842

Westhaven Fast Win
Farley Obvious

2/21/2018
WH Farley Win Evidently

CI312263*

85

BI94303*
CAI305083*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Sondra West-Moore

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:24 - Non Haltered Female, born 2017

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4843

WS Amazon
CR Overmarked

3/18/2017
WH Overpolly Amazon

CI305028*

79

BTI78094*
CI274581*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Sondra West-Moore

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4355

Rolling O Eric
Rolling O Patty

5/11/2017
Rolling O Hedy

C310843

47

B90526
C284519

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

5244

KCC High Roller
XC Roma

10/28/2017
XC Siena

CI311558*

45

BI91811*
CI252452*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:25 - Senior Champion Female and Reserve Senior Champion Female

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7566

WS Amazon
CR Overmarked

3/18/2017
WH Overpolly Amazon

CI305028*

79

BTI78094*
CI274581*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Sondra West-Moore

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7565

Rio Tabasco Eot 9E1
Rolling O Yellow Twister

1/22/2018
Rolling O Twister

C1315424*

18

BT182494*
C1298396*

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:26 - Grand Champion Female and Reserve Grand Champion Female

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7567

WS Amazon
CR Overmarked

3/18/2017
WH Overpolly Amazon

CI305028*

79

BTI78094*
CI274581*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Sondra West-Moore

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7564

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Pumpernickle Pickle

2/20/2019
XC Triple Pickle

CI317011*

52

BI94090*
CI288454*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:27 - Non Haltered Mature Females, born 2016 and 2015

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4844

Sar Wow's Calico Jack
SH Santana Ambush 26/7

9/14/2016
WH Calico Savannah

CI304006

617

BI7992*
C247745

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Gary and Marlene Howard

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4356

Rolling O Black Jack
Rolling O Peggy

9/4/2015
Rolling O Yellow Twister

C1298396*

35

B187799*
C236704

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

5245

El Presindente Bueno
Almendra Jackie's Diez

12/1/2016
XC Daisy Meadows

C305132

38

B64240
C212818

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:28 - Non Haltered Mature Females, born 2014 and 2013

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

5254

RC Long Haul
XC Angelina

12/26/2013
XC Pumpernickle Pickle

CI288454*

19

BI83713*
C244990

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5246

RC Long Haul
XC Fortuna

3/5/2013
XC Wilma Mankiller

CI283143*

14

BI83713*
C188867

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:30 - Non Haltered Mature Females, born 2011 and before

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4358

Almendra Dixie Dan
Rolling O Fawn

9/13/2004
Rolling O Pamela

C231703

64

B68227
C130201

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4357

Almendra Dixie Dan
Rolling O Fawn

7/31/2005
Rolling O Peggy

C236704

55

B68227
C130201

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:31 - Grand Champion Mature Female and Reserve Grand Champion Mature Female

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7569

Almendra Dixie Dan
Rolling O Fawn

9/13/2004
Rolling O Pamela

C231703

64

B68227
C130201

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7570

RC Long Haul
XC Angelina

12/26/2013
XC Pumpernickle Pickle

CI288454*

19

BI83713*
C244990

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:32 - Non Haltered Grand Dam, born 2006 and before

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4360

Almendra Dixie Dan
Rolling O Fawn

9/13/2004
Rolling O Pamela

C231703

64

B68227
C131201

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 4359

Almendra Dixie Dan
Rolling O Fawn

7/21/2005
Rolling O Peggy

C236704

55

B68227
C130201

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:33 - Non Haltered Bull Calf, born January through February 2019

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

5248

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Wilma Mankiller

2/6/2019
XC Sitting Bull

BI197690*

50

BI94090*
CI283143*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5247

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Daisy Meadows

2/1/2019
XC Dr Seuss

BI97689*

49

BI94090*
C305132

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:34 - Junior Champion Bull Calf and Reserve Junior Champion Bull Calf

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7571

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Wilma Mankiller

2/6/2019
XC Sitting Bull

BI197690*

50

BI94090*
CI283143*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7573

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Daisy Meadows

2/1/2019
XC Dr Seuss

BI97689*

49

BI94090*
C305132

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:37 - Non Haltered Bull, born November 2017 through April 2018

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4845

Gold Mine 1
PP Miss Stepping Stone

4/18/2018
WH Gold Run

BI96635*

814

BTI90771*
CI312717*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Pace Cattle Company

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:39 - Senior Champion Bull and Reserve Senior Champion Bull

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7574

Gold Mine 1
PP Miss Stepping Stone

4/18/2018
WH Gold Run

BI96635*

814

BTI90771*
CI312717*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Pace Cattle Company

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:40 - Grand Champion Bull and Reserve Grand Champion Bull

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7575

Gold Mine 1
PP Miss Stepping Stone

4/18/2018
WH Gold Run

BI96635*

814

BTI90771*
CI312717*

Sondra West-Moore

S:
D:

E:
B: Pace Cattle Company

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 7572

WH Farley Red Iron
XC Wilma Mankiller

2/6/2019
XC Sitting Bull

BI197690*

50

BI94090*
CI283143*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Christine Demaria

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:44 - Non Haltered Senior Steers, born 2014 and before

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4361

Westhaven Ranger Charlie
Rolling O Pamela 64

1/13/2010
Rolling O Luke

20

B72564
C231703

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:45 - Senior Champion Steer and Reserve Senior Champion Steer

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7576

Westhaven Ranger Charlie
Rolling O Pamela 64

1/13/2010
Rolling O Luke

20

B72564
C231703

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:46 - Grand Champion Steer and Reserve Grand Champion Steer

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

7577

Westhaven Ranger Charlie
Rolling O Pamela 64

1/13/2010
Rolling O Luke

20

B72564
C231703

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:47 - Non Haltered Produce of Dam

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

4362

Rolling O Pamela 64

Produce of Dam

C231703

Leo Omlin

S:
D:

E:
B: Leo & Jolene Omlin

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1 5250

Almendra Jackie's Diez

7/3/2002
Produce of Dam

C212818

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B: Almendra Longhorns

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6425 Open Texas Longhorn World Qualifier
Class:48 - Non Haltered Get of Sire

2019 California State Fair
Open Beef

5255

KCC High Roller

4/9/2016
Get of Sire

BI91811*

Christine Demaria

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder


